

DDS Vendor Rate Study - Provider Survey Response Summaries¹

	Total Vendor Numbers	# Responded	% Responded	Total Organizations²	# Responded	% Responded	Total Claims³	Total Claims w/ Response	% of Claims w/ Response
Alta California Regional Center	770	254	33.0%	461	110	23.9%	\$302,796,655	\$159,526,445	52.7%
Central Valley Regional Center	616	193	31.3%	322	64	19.9%	\$199,853,907	\$83,537,360	41.8%
Eastern Los Angeles Regional Center	648	300	46.3%	289	98	33.9%	\$164,217,855	\$87,870,559	53.5%
Far Northern Regional Center	421	123	29.2%	156	36	23.1%	\$117,178,616	\$40,881,753	34.9%
Frank D. Lanterman Regional Center	744	325	43.7%	323	110	34.1%	\$120,716,007	\$59,665,378	49.4%
Golden Gate Regional Center	606	207	34.2%	313	79	25.2%	\$206,413,157	\$79,699,767	38.6%
Harbor Regional Center	561	200	35.7%	299	82	27.4%	\$150,687,656	\$69,544,474	46.2%
Inland Regional Center	1,070	309	28.9%	556	110	19.8%	\$366,288,965	\$182,371,579	49.8%
Kern Regional Center	445	196	44.0%	149	47	31.5%	\$137,598,472	\$65,816,026	47.8%
North Bay Regional Center	511	208	40.7%	263	76	28.9%	\$157,975,922	\$81,139,152	51.4%
North Los Angeles County Regional Center	875	349	39.9%	362	123	34.0%	\$339,021,185	\$165,114,413	48.7%
Redwood Coast Regional Center	223	81	36.3%	110	34	30.9%	\$84,860,469	\$34,238,948	40.3%
Regional Center of Orange County	974	330	33.9%	446	114	25.6%	\$304,066,542	\$154,371,365	50.8%
Regional Center of the East Bay	1,043	420	40.3%	512	141	27.5%	\$317,035,703	\$160,860,937	50.7%
San Andreas Regional Center	750	231	30.8%	395	89	22.5%	\$320,459,613	\$130,221,586	40.6%
San Diego Regional Center	944	342	36.2%	464	93	20.0%	\$286,367,889	\$152,257,621	53.2%
San Gabriel/Pomona Regional Center	843	292	34.6%	376	98	26.1%	\$175,249,171	\$68,817,704	39.3%
South Central Los Angeles Regional Center	794	355	44.7%	413	139	33.7%	\$180,798,363	\$103,513,695	57.3%
Tri-Counties Regional Center	668	262	39.2%	279	72	25.8%	\$227,719,281	\$100,243,970	44.0%
Valley Mountain Regional Center	477	130	27.3%	244	50	20.5%	\$150,091,614	\$63,234,792	42.1%
Westside Regional Center	690	278	40.3%	349	113	32.4%	\$161,728,464	\$66,423,439	41.1%
Statewide/ Totals	11,923	4,110	34.5%	4,988	975	19.5%	\$4,471,125,506	\$2,109,350,963	47.2%

¹ Regional Center totals for Vendor Numbers, Total Organizations, and Respondents is a duplicated count and will not equal the Statewide total since some vendors serve more than one Regional Center.

² Organizations are business entities that have 1 or more separate vendorizations.

³ Total expenditures from FY 2016-17 are reflective of only those service codes included in the provider survey.

DDS Vendor Rate Study - Provider Survey Response Summaries¹

Service Code	All DDS Regions								
	Total Vendor Numbers	# Responded	% Responded	Total Organizations ²	# Responded	% Responded	Total Claims ³	Total Claims w/ Response	% of Claims w/ Response
25 - Tutor Services – Group	8	4	50.0%	8	4	50.0%	\$563,438	\$231,982	41.2%
28 - Socialization Training Program	119	37	31.1%	88	22	25.0%	\$31,714,102	\$7,367,573	23.2%
48 - Client/Parent Support Behavior Intervention Trng	149	37	24.8%	100	18	18.0%	\$44,249,583	\$8,654,106	19.6%
55 - Community Integration Training Program	506	259	51.2%	311	142	45.7%	\$266,471,656	\$161,065,533	60.4%
62 - Personal Assistance	179	71	39.7%	155	60	38.7%	\$133,292,666	\$72,421,318	54.3%
63 - Community Activities Support Services	98	44	44.9%	76	31	40.8%	\$48,055,553	\$29,374,841	61.1%
90 - Crisis Intervention Facility/Bed	22	15	68.2%	11	6	54.5%	\$16,894,844	\$8,159,122	48.3%
91 - In-Home/Mobile Day Program	78	27	34.6%	57	23	40.4%	\$7,764,831	\$4,937,558	63.6%
94 - Creative Arts Program	26	13	50.0%	19	10	52.6%	\$9,216,543	\$4,980,505	54.0%
103 - Specialized Health, Treatment & Training Svcs	83	15	18.1%	76	12	15.8%	\$9,314,533	\$2,687,693	28.9%
106 - Specialized Recreational Therapy	10	2	20.0%	9	2	22.2%	\$2,372,606	\$784,560	33.1%
108 - Parenting Support Services	51	19	37.3%	44	17	38.6%	\$11,299,851	\$6,273,665	55.5%
109 - Program Support Group-Residential	1,111	287	25.8%	812	157	19.3%	\$57,299,858	\$18,412,790	32.1%
110 - Program Support Group-Day Service	406	227	55.9%	240	123	51.3%	\$36,401,045	\$22,166,037	60.9%
111 - Program Support Group-Other Services	143	61	42.7%	108	44	40.7%	\$10,719,572	\$4,421,047	41.2%
113 - DSS Licensed-Spec Residentl Facility--Habilitation	696	306	44.0%	274	71	25.9%	\$366,814,493	\$165,971,319	45.2%
505 - Activity Center	137	77	56.2%	98	54	55.1%	\$57,261,002	\$37,623,015	65.7%
510 - Adult Development Center	625	359	57.4%	289	157	54.3%	\$400,354,794	\$253,234,053	63.3%
515 - Behavior Management Program	348	196	56.3%	189	98	51.9%	\$247,121,261	\$148,717,828	60.2%
520 - Independent Living Program	461	199	43.2%	389	155	39.8%	\$112,757,057	\$52,997,969	47.0%
525 - Social Recreation Program	19	13	68.4%	18	12	66.7%	\$8,611,397	\$4,568,327	53.0%
605 - Adaptive Skills Trainer	183	60	32.8%	150	43	28.7%	\$58,513,659	\$26,436,755	45.2%
612 - Behavior Analyst	248	59	23.8%	184	38	20.7%	\$45,191,954	\$8,558,825	18.9%
613 - Associate Behavior Analyst	1	1	100.0%	1	1	100.0%	\$5,473	\$5,473	100.0%
615 - Behavior Management Assistant	103	30	29.1%	80	21	26.3%	\$20,677,468	\$3,865,791	18.7%
616 - Behavior Technician - Paraprofessional	5	3	60.0%	5	3	60.0%	\$393,035	\$165,693	42.2%
620 - Behavior Management Consultant	113	22	19.5%	90	16	17.8%	\$26,187,341	\$7,618,928	29.1%
635 - Independent Living Specialist	25	2	8.0%	24	2	8.3%	\$2,099,128	\$654,178	31.2%
645 - Mobility Training Services Agency	12	7	58.3%	11	6	54.5%	\$305,215	\$80,922	26.5%
650 - Mobility Training Service Specialist	6	2	33.3%	6	2	33.3%	\$59,925	\$21,477	35.8%
680 - Tutor	12	2	16.7%	12	2	16.7%	\$566,769	\$424,733	74.9%
805 - Infant Development Program	417	154	36.9%	260	76	29.2%	\$187,859,061	\$66,739,730	35.5%
860 - Homemaker Services	60	22	36.7%	52	17	32.7%	\$14,589,611	\$8,609,157	59.0%
862 - In-Home Respite Services Agency	238	101	42.4%	166	65	39.2%	\$292,395,950	\$178,978,606	61.2%
875 - Transportation Company	183	53	29.0%	170	47	27.6%	\$156,909,158	\$57,244,947	36.5%
880 - Transportation-Additional Component	937	391	41.7%	672	235	35.0%	\$105,114,257	\$54,643,031	52.0%
882 - Transportation-Assistant	145	62	42.8%	119	54	45.4%	\$13,870,413	\$8,489,654	61.2%
896 - Supported Living Services	518	244	47.1%	412	174	42.2%	\$601,275,870	\$333,708,020	55.5%
904 - Family Home Agency	54	44	81.5%	22	14	63.6%	\$66,747,273	\$49,943,640	74.8%
905 - Residential Facility Serving Adults-Owner Operated	414	41	9.9%	409	40	9.8%	\$43,886,620	\$5,239,929	11.9%
910 - Residential Facility Serving Children - Owner Operated	65	6	9.2%	65	6	9.2%	\$6,793,559	\$961,704	14.2%
915 - Residential Facility Serving Adults - Staff Operated	3,602	691	19.2%	2,268	337	14.9%	\$746,500,322	\$164,508,438	22.0%
920 - Residential Facility Serving Children-Staff Operated	152	36	23.7%	125	26	20.8%	\$36,492,676	\$11,163,418	30.6%
950 - Supported Employment-Group	160	84	52.5%	96	54	56.3%	\$92,872,603	\$55,999,541	60.3%
952 - Supported Employment-Individual	184	108	58.7%	119	71	59.7%	\$24,461,283	\$15,705,541	64.2%
954 - Rehab Work Activity Program	98	72	73.5%	56	38	67.9%	\$48,806,196	\$34,531,990	70.8%
Totals	11,923	4,110	34.5%	4,988	975	19.5%	\$4,471,125,506	\$2,109,350,963	47.2%

¹ Regional Center totals for Vendor Numbers, Total Organizations, and Respondents is a duplicated count and will not equal the Statewide total since some vendors serve more than one Regional Center.

² Organizations are business entities that have 1 or more separate vendorizations.

³ Total expenditures from FY 2016-17 are reflective of only those service codes included in the provider survey.